
Melbourne - Albany 2018  

Prepared 28/01/2018. Some rest days have ben included. This results in 55 Days of riding which after including rest days total time would be 65 days (approximately).
In Stages 2 and 3 there are some locations such as bush camps without structured services. If the resupply site is not reached within 1 day the distances between resupply sites are shown in purple. 

Stage 1 Melbourne - Adelaide

Date Day Date Location at Start of Day Location at End of Day 
 Daily Distance 

(km) 
 Distance from Avalon (km) 

Distance to 

resupply (km) Notes

28/04/2018 Saturday 28/04/2018 Avalon Centre East Malvern Teesdale 132 132
29/04/2018 Sunday 29/04/2018 Teesdale Hamilton 203 335
30/04/2018 Monday 30/04/2018 Hamilton Naracoorte 193 528

1/05/2018 Tuesday 1/05/2018 Naracoorte Kingston 87 615
2/05/2018 Wednesday 2/05/2018 Kingston Kingston 0 615 Rest Day
3/05/2018 Thursday 3/05/2018 Kingston Tailem Bend 208 823
4/05/2018 Friday 4/05/2018 Tailem Bend Adelaide 111 934
5/05/2018 Saturday 5/05/2018 Adelaide Adelaide 0 934 Rest Day
6/05/2018 Sunday 6/05/2018 Adelaide Adelaide 0 934 Rest Day
7/05/2018 Monday 7/05/2018 Adelaide Adelaide 0 934 Rest Day

Stage Total Distance (km) 934
Named sections colour code:
Mawson Trail 900 km
Oodnadatta Track 620 km
Mount Dare Road 288 km
Great Central Road 1,120 km
Munda Biddi Trail 1,000 km 



Stage 2 Adelaide - Yulara (2016 Race to The Rock Route)

Date Day Date Location at Start of Day Location at End of Day 
 Daily Distance 

(km) 
 Distance from Avalon (km) 

Distance to 

resupply (km) Notes

8/05/2018 Tuesday 8/05/2018 Adelaide Tanunda 122 1,056 Start of Mawson Trail 
9/05/2018 Wednesday 9/05/2018 Tanunda Auburn 88 1,144

10/05/2018 Thursday 10/05/2018 Auburn Burra 67 1,211
11/05/2018 Friday 11/05/2018 Burra Spalding 130 1,341
12/05/2018 Saturday 12/05/2018 Spalding Laura 94 1,435
13/05/2018 Sunday 13/05/2018 Laura Quorn 132 1,567
14/05/2018 Monday 14/05/2018 Quorn Hawker 111 1,678
15/05/2018 Tuesday 15/05/2018 Hawker Wilpena Pound 118 1,796
16/05/2018 Wednesday 16/05/2018 Wilpena Pound Wilpena Pound 0 1,796 Rest Day
17/05/2018 Thursday 17/05/2018 Wilpena Pound Bliman 71 1,867 End of Mawson Trail 
18/05/2018 Friday 18/05/2018 Bliman Leigh Creek 98 1,965
19/05/2018 Saturday 19/05/2018 Leigh Creek Marree 118 2,083 Start Oodnadatta Track 
20/05/2018 Sunday 20/05/2018 Marree Marree 0 2,083 Rest Day

Marree to William Creek NO STRUCTURED SERVICE - 2 Days 206
21/05/2018 Monday 21/05/2018 Marree Lake Eyre South 92 2,175 NO STRUCTURED SERVICE 
22/05/2018 Tuesday 22/05/2018 Lake Eyre South William Creek 114 2,289 Hotel 

William Creek to Oodnadatta NO STRUCTURED SERVICE - 2 Days 201
23/05/2018 Wednesday 23/05/2018 William Creek Algebuckina Bridge 171 2,460 May have water
24/05/2018 Thursday 24/05/2018 Algebuckina Bridge Oodnadatta 30 2,490 Pink Road House - End of Oodnadatta Track
25/05/2018 Friday 25/05/2018 Oodnadatta Oodnadatta 0 2,490 Rest Day

Oodnadatta to Finke NO STRUCTURED SERVICE - 3 Days 288
26/05/2018 Saturday 26/05/2018 Oodnadatta Bush Camp 100 2,590 NO STRUCTURED SERVICE / Mt Dare Road
27/05/2018 Sunday 27/05/2018 Bush Camp Bush Camp 91 2,681 NO STRUCTURED SERVICE  / Mt Dare Road
28/05/2018 Monday 28/05/2018 Bush Camp Finke 97 2,778 Aputula Community Store / Limited Hrs
29/05/2018 Tuesday 29/05/2018 Finke Kulgera 147 2,925 Finke Road to Stuart Hwy / Road House

Kulgera to Curtin Springs / Lasseter Hwy NO STRUCTURED SERVICE - 2 Days 266
30/05/2018 Wednesday 30/05/2018 Kulgera Bush Camp (Mulga Park) 190 3,115 Mulga Park Homestead 
31/05/2018 Thursday 31/05/2018 Bush Camp (Mulga Park) Curtin Springs / Lasseter Hwy 76 3,191

1/06/2018 Friday 1/06/2018 Curtin Springs / Lasseter Hwy Yulara 89 3,280
2/06/2018 Saturday 2/06/2018 Yulara Yulara 0 3,280 Rest Day
3/06/2018 Sunday 3/06/2018 Yulara Yulara 0 3,280 Rest Day

Stage Total Distance (km) 2,346
Named sections colour code:

Total Distance Melbourne - Yulara (km) 3,280                    Mawson Trail 900 km
Oodnadatta Track 620 km
Mount Dare Road 286 km
Great Central Road 1,121 km
Munda Biddi Trail 1,000 km 



Stage 3 Yulara - Albany  (2017 Race to The Rock Route in Reverse)

Date Day Date Location at Start of Day Location at End of Day 
 Daily Distance 

(km) 
 Distance from Avalon (km) 

Distance to 

resupply (km) Notes

Yulara to Kaltukatjara / Docker River NO STRUCTURED SERVICE - 2 Days 228 Start of Great Central Road
4/06/2018 Monday 4/06/2018 Yulara Bush Camp 95 3375

5/06/2018 Tuesday 5/06/2018 Bush Camp Lasseters Cave 95 3,470 Water Tank may be water? Will need to Filter 
6/06/2018 Wednesday 6/06/2018 Lasseters Cave Kaltukatjara /Docker River 38 3,508 Kaltukatjara Community
7/06/2018 Thursday 7/06/2018 Kaltukatjara /Docker River Warakurna Roadhouse 101 3,609

Warakurna to Warburton NO STRUCTURED SERVICE - 2 Days 232
8/06/2018 Friday 8/06/2018 Warakurna Roadhouse Bush Camp 107 3,716 NO STRUCTURED SERVICE 
9/06/2018 Saturday 9/06/2018 Bush Camp Warburton Roadhouse 125 3,841

Warburton to Tjukayirla NO STRUCTURED SERVICE - 2 Days 247
10/06/2018 Sunday 10/06/2018 Warburton Roadhouse Bush Camp 122 3,963 NO STRUCTURED SERVICE 
11/06/2018 Monday 11/06/2018 Bush Camp  Tjukayirla Roadhouse 125 4,088

Tjukayirla to Laverton NO STRUCTURED SERVICE - 2 Days 313
12/06/2018 Tuesday 12/06/2018  Tjukayirla Roadhouse Bush Camp /Limestone Well Windmill 191 4,279 Water?
13/06/2018 Wednesday 13/06/2018 Bush Camp /Limestone Well Windmill Laverton 122 4,401 End of Great Central Road
14/06/2018 Thursday 14/06/2018 Laverton Laverton 0 4,401 Rest Day

Laverton to Menzies LIMITED STRUCTURED SERVICE - 2 Days 219
15/06/2018 Friday 15/06/2018 Laverton Kookynie 152 4,553 Grand Hotel Kookynie?
16/06/2018 Saturday 16/06/2018 Kookynie Menzies 67 4,620

Menzies to Bull Finch NO STRUCTURED SERVICE  2 Days Likely 3 Days 328
17/06/2018 Sunday 17/06/2018 Menzies Bush Camp 133 4,753 NO STRUCTURED SERVICE 
18/06/2018 Monday 18/06/2018 Bush Camp Bull Finch 195 4,948 May be split into 2 Days 
19/06/2018 Tuesday 19/06/2018 Bull Finch Westonia 85 5,033                    
20/06/2018 Wednesday 20/06/2018 Westonia Carrabin 10 5,043
21/06/2018 Thursday 21/06/2018 Carrabin Kellerberrin 98 5,141
22/06/2018 Friday 22/06/2018 Kellerberrin Northam 115 5,256
23/06/2018 Saturday 23/06/2018 Northam Mundaring 70 5,326
24/06/2018 Sunday 24/06/2018 Mundaring Jarrahdale 100 5,426 Start of Munda Biddi Trail
25/06/2018 Monday 25/06/2018 Jarrahdale Nanga Bush Campsite 83 5,509
26/06/2018 Tuesday 26/06/2018 Nanga Bush Campsite Collie 144 5,653
27/06/2018 Wednesday 27/06/2018 Collie Collie 0 5,653 Rest Day
28/06/2018 Thursday 28/06/2018 Collie Jarrahwood 87 5,740
29/06/2018 Friday 29/06/2018 Jarrahwood Nannup 66 5,806
30/06/2018 Saturday 30/06/2018 Nannup Manjimup 83 5,889

1/07/2018 Sunday 1/07/2018 Manjimup Northcliffe 127 6,016
2/07/2018 Monday 2/07/2018 Northcliffe Walpole 125 6,141
3/07/2018 Tuesday 3/07/2018 Walpole Denmark 150 6,291
4/07/2018 Wednesday 4/07/2018 Denmark Albany 77 6,368 End of Munda Biddi Trail
5/07/2018 Thursday 5/07/2018 Albany Albany 0 6,368 Rest Day
6/07/2018 Friday 6/07/2018 Albany Albany 0 6,368 Rest Day
7/07/2018 Saturday 7/07/2018 Albany Albany 0 6,368 Rest Day
8/07/2018 Sunday 8/07/2018 Albany Albany 0 6,368 Rest Day

Stage Total Distance (km) 2,993

Total Distance Melbourne - Albany (km) 6,273 Named sections colour code:
Mawson Trail 900 km
Oodnadatta Track 620 km
Mount Dare Road 286 km
Great Central Road 1,120 km
Munda Biddi Trail 1,000 km 



Stage 4 Albany - Perth

Date Day Date Location at Start of Day Location at End of Day 
 Daily Distance 

(km) 
 Distance from Avalon (km) 

Distance to 

resupply (km) Notes

9/07/2018 Monday 9/07/2018 Albany Boyup Brook 238 6,606
10/07/2018 Tuesday 10/07/2018 Boyup Brook Pinjarra 181 6,787
11/07/2018 Wednesday 11/07/2018 Pinjarra Perth 85 6,872
12/07/2018 Thursday 12/07/2018 Perth Perth 0 6,872 Rest Day
13/07/2018 Friday 13/07/2018 Perth Perth 0 6,872 Rest Day
14/07/2018 Saturday 14/07/2018 Perth Perth 0 6,872 Rest Day
15/07/2018 Sunday 15/07/2018 Perth Perth 0 6,872 Rest Day

Stage Total Distance (km) 504

Total Distance Melbourne - Albany - Perth (km) 6,777

Stage 5 Perth - Melbourne (Indian Pacific Wheel Race Route (IPWR))

Date Day Date Location at Start of Day Location at End of Day 
 Daily Distance 

(km) 
 Distance from Avalon (km) 

Distance to 

resupply (km) Notes

16/07/2018 Monday 16/07/2018 Perth Quairading 194 7,065
17/07/2018 Tuesday 17/07/2018 Quairading Merridith 132 7,197
18/07/2018 Wednesday 18/07/2018 Merridith Southern Cross 108 7,306
19/07/2018 Thursday 19/07/2018 Southern Cross Coolgardie 186 7,492
20/07/2018 Friday 20/07/2018 Coolgardie Norseman 168 7,660
21/07/2018 Saturday 21/07/2018 Norseman Balladonia 201 7,860 Opening Hrs 05:30 - 21:30 (365 days)
22/07/2018 Sunday 22/07/2018 Balladonia BP Caiguna 201 8,061 65 km to Cocklebiddy
23/07/2018 Monday 23/07/2018 BP Caiguna Madura 157 8,218
24/07/2018 Tuesday 24/07/2018 Madura WA/SA Border 196 8,414 24 hr BP
25/07/2018 Wednesday 25/07/2018 WA/SA Border WA/SA Border 0 8,414 Rest Day
26/07/2018 Thursday 26/07/2018 WA/SA Border Nullarbor Roadhouse 188 8,602 Opening hrs 07:00 - 22:00
27/07/2018 Friday 27/07/2018 Nullarbor Roadhouse Penong 226 8,828 Caltex 24 hrs
28/07/2018 Saturday 28/07/2018 Penong Ceduna 73 8,901
29/07/2018 Sunday 29/07/2018 Ceduna Ceduna 0 8,901 Rest Day
30/07/2018 Monday 30/07/2018 Ceduna Wudinna 213 9,114 Mon-Fri 9am - 12 pm / Closed Weekends 
31/07/2018 Tuesday 31/07/2018 Wudinna Kimba 102 9,217

1/08/2018 Wednesday 1/08/2018 Kimba Port Augusta 154 9,370
2/08/2018 Thursday 2/08/2018 Port Augusta Clare 205 9,575
3/08/2018 Friday 3/08/2018 Clare Adelaide 176 9,751
4/08/2018 Saturday 4/08/2018 Adelaide Adelaide 0 9,751 Rest Day
5/08/2018 Sunday 5/08/2018 Adelaide Adelaide 0 9,751 Rest Day
6/08/2018 Monday 6/08/2018 Adelaide Tallem Bend 111 9,862
7/08/2018 Tuesday 7/08/2018 Tallem Bend Kingston 203 10,065
8/08/2018 Wednesday 8/08/2018 Kingston Kingston 0 10,065 Rest Day
9/08/2018 Thursday 9/08/2018 Kingston Mount Gambier 165 10,230

10/08/2018 Friday 10/08/2018 Mount Gambier Port Fairy 197 10,428
11/08/2018 Saturday 11/08/2018 Port Fairy Port Fairy 0 10,428 Rest Day
12/08/2018 Sunday 12/08/2018 Port Fairy Apollo Bay 196 10,624
13/08/2018 Monday 13/08/2018 Apollo Bay Geelong 115 10,739
14/08/2018 Tuesday 14/08/2018 Geelong Avalon Centre 100 10,839

Stage Total Distance (km) 3,967
13/08/2018 Total Days 108

Total Distance Melbourne - Albany - Avalon Centre (km) 10,744 Rest Days 25
Riding Days 83


